OP \$40,00 29055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
nGenera Corporation		09/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iconixx Software Corporation
Street Address:	5301 Hollister
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2905526	ICONIXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4010

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: James T. Hosmer, Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: 901 N GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JTH-4186-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James T. Hosmer
Signature:	/jth/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0924

900201472

Date:	09/07/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=4186-2-confirmatory-assgt#page1.ti source=4186-2-confirmatory-assgt#page2.ti	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0925

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2010, nGenera Corporation, a corporation of Delaware now operating under the corporate name "Moxie Software, Inc." by virtue of an amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation, having its principal place of business at 650 Castro Street, Suite 105, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter "Assignor"), assigned its ownership rights, of whatever kind or nature, in and to the mark ICONIXX, including any common law rights, the United States service mark application and registration relating thereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, to Iconixx Software Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5301 Hollister, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77040 (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS the aforesaid March 1, 2010 Assignment (entitled "Trade Name and Domain Assignment") transferred the "entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories an all foreign countries and to Assignor's knowledge free of all liens (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith..." (see Paragraph 1);

WHEREAS, the March 1, 2010 Trade Name and Domain Assignment transferred all rights of any kind or nature in and to the ICONIXX service mark to Iconixx Software Corp., including the entire business associated with the mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,905,526, as well as the good will of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS the March 1, 2010 Trade Name and Domain Assignment inadvertently failed to specifically state that Assignor intended to and did transfer to Assignee the "good will of the business associated therewith" as related to the ICONIXX mark; and

WHEREAS Assignor is desirous of executing a Confirmatory Assignment to clarify the scope of the March 1, 2010 transfer of rights in the ICONIXX mark.

TRADEMARK 1840540 REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0926 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms that it transferred to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, *nunc pro tunc* as of November 3, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark ICONIXX, if any, including any and all common law rights in the mark, the United States service mark application and registration relating thereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with all rights of action accrued under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark.

nGenera Corporation (now "Moxie Software, Inc." by virtue of an amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation)

	Patrick Marchey Title: Gome Come
Date: 9-1-201	
Witnessed by:	

Lynda Parton Date: 9/1/11

Date: 7/1/1.

- 2 -